/// My Sun Shades

R120 Zi

TECHNICAL BOOK

2909a Wisemans Ferry Road t: +612 43741434
Mangrove Mountain NSW 2250 m: +61 430 777 779

Sydney-Australia info@mysunshades.com.au



Exploded View

mounting clip

cassette

*

N\

\ guide rail

\ bottom bar

colour palette
electric drive
manual drive
maximum width
maximum projection
external application

internal application

RAL
yes
ho
5.0 m
3.0m
yes

no

01



Model figure

guide rail profile
cross view

n5,3

n10,5 ™

Sk

62

31

1. guide rail profile
2. removable front cover

3. screw

Material: extruded aluminium.

Cross view

g

\all e

N

52 mm

36 mm

02



Wil mm

W S0l

Head Box

132 mm

126 mm

)

R 120 ZIP Head Box

Side View

A

wuw 9¢1

1257 mm

120.2 mm

ﬂ cassette CFOSSSQCt%F
T

W 571

03



OPTIONAL GUIDING RAIL

B-B

(bez tta)

7 R3

N

00

N
s

N
00 % —
AN

20

%, o - H
B —
A 28
39,45
@/ M3
SN X e . D{
|| @
N 5@?@(
Q
\
7 2 Round washer 6.4 PN EN ISO 7090 A2 0.001 kg
2 Self-locking nut. M6-A2 PN EN ISO 10511 A2-70 0.002 kg
1 Lock-washer @ 8 mm ART_NR_420500_ galvanized 0.000 kg Metric
HX_0_
3 1 Hexagon bolt M8x16-A2-70 DIN 6912 A2-70 0.010 kg
5 1 Fixing element 123.011.000 0.049 kg
2 1 Adjustable part of the bracket 123.005.002 ENAC 44300 | 0.053 kg
1 1 Wall side part of bracket (for 123.006.001 ENAC 44300 | 0.104 kg
Refleksol)
Lp. | IL. name figure or standars no material weight paint remarks
PARTS LIST

04



OPTIONAL GUIDING RAIL

B-B

(bez tta)

00 75

75

M6

%

A-A

N
00 %
NN

20

-
A 28
46, 52
7
[\t
[H—J_LF
7 2 Round washer 6.4 PN EN ISO 7090 A2 0.001 kg
2 Self-locking nut. M6-A2 PN EN ISO 10511 A2-70 0.002 kg
4 1 Lock-washer @ 8 mm ART_NR_420500_ galvanized 0.000 kg Metric
HX_0_
3 1 Hexagon bolt M8x16-A2-70 DIN 6912 A2-70 0.010 kg
5 1 Fixing element 123.011.000 0.049 kg
2 1 Adjustable part of the bracket 123.005.002 EN AC 44300 | 0.053 kg
1 1 Wall side part of bracket (for 123.006.001 EN AC 44300 | 0.104 kg
Refleksol)
Lp. | IL. name figure or standars no material weight paint remarks
PARTS LIST

05




GUIDE RAILS INSTALLATION OPTIONS

1. Frontal installation
- directly to the wall

2. Side installation
- directly to the wall

19 \ screw

- ST 4.8 max.
—
ik ?10.5 max.
| — |
| |
7
e
31

62

35

M6 (max.)

or
ST 5.6 (max.)

@ 16 max.

1. screw M6xL-A2-70
2. round washer 6.4-A2

06



R 120 ZIP WITH ADJUSTABLE BRACKETS, SELF-SUPPORTING VERSION

CROSS-SECTION

H - Refleksol height

126

45

39 - min.

‘A’ type bracket example

<

<<

70 (Go bhe fabric)

=

62 (guide rail)

<<

54




R 120 ZIP WITH ADJUSTABLE BRACKETS, SELF-SUPPORTING VERSION
CROSS-SECTION

axis spacing of guide rails

=

B - cassette width

R 120 ZIP WITH ADJUSTABLE BRACKETS,
SELF-SUPPORTING VERSION
CROSS- SECTION THROUGH THE BOTTOM BAR

39 - min.

axis spacing of guide rails myl

==

S ]

62

‘ 31 - guide rail width
I

35 fabric width

B - Refleksol widch




R 120 ZIP, WALL VERSION, FRONTAL INSTALLATION,
CROSS-SECTION THROUGH THE CASSETTE

m@ﬁ: ool

8 B - cassetbte width 8
R 120 ZIP, WALL VERSION, FRONTAL INSTALLATION,
CROSS-SECTION THROUGH THE BOTTOM BAR

19 19

> =
™
8 8
35 fabric width 35

B - Refleksol width

09



R 120 ZIP, WALL VERSION, FRONTAL INSTALLATION,

CROSS-SECTION

126

H - Refleksol height

126

<<

10



